Thermo-
The next Generation.
Temperature Control Units
Product Catalogue	 2023
3
EditorialThermo-6
The technology of the Thermo-6 temperature control units
builds on the extremely successful Thermo-5 series. With

G¼ G¼
bar, °C 10, 100 10, 100
Ordering example: HB-100Z61-8-4T-A2-ZE-406-English
* expected availability: July 2024
●  Standard specification	 ○  Optional
Thermo-6 Technical Data - Housing Size 61/62 Technical Data - Housing Size 61/62Thermo-6
2322
140 °C Water, indirect cooling
Temperature control unit� Type
� Housing size
HB-140Z
61 62
Heating 	 8 kW
	 16 kW
8 ●
16 ●
Pump 	 1,1 kW; 65 L/min, 85 m 4S ● ●
Cooling	 40 kW @ 60 K
	 60 kW @ 60 K
A2 ● ●
B2 ○ *
Additional Equipment
	 Leak stopper
	 Connection for alarm and external control
	 Connection for external sensor
Return line filter monitor
	 Mould evacuation with compressed air
ZL ○ ○
ZB ○ ○
ZE ○ ○
ZF ○ ○
ZG ○ ○
Mains voltage
	 400 V (380–415 V ±5 %), 50/60 Hz; 3LPE
	 220 V (200–220 V ±5 %), 50/60 Hz; 3LPE
	 460 V (440–480 V ±5 %), 50/60 Hz; 3LPE
406 ● ●
226 ○ ○
466 ○ ○
Technical data� Type HB-140Z61
Housing size 61 62

2524
160 °C Water, indirect cooling
Ordering example: HB-160Z61-8-4S-A2-ZB-ZE-406-English
Temperature control unit� Type
� Housing size
HB-160Z
61 62
Heating 	 8 kW
16 kW
8 ●
16 ●
Pump 	 1,1 kW; 65 L/min, 85 m 4S ● ●
Cooling	 40 kW @ 60 K
	 60 kW @ 60 K
A2 ● ●
B2 ○ *
Additional Equipment
	 Leak stopper
	 Connection for alarm and external control
	 Connection for external sensor
Return line filter monitor
	 Mould evacuation with compressed air
ZL ○ ○
ZB ○ ○
ZE ○ ○
ZF ○ ○
ZG ○ ○
Mains voltage
	 400 V (380–415 V ±5 %), 50/60 Hz; 3LPE
	 220 V (200–220 V ±5 %), 50/60 Hz; 3LPE
	 460 V (440–480 V ±5 %), 50/60 Hz; 3LPE
406 ● ●
226 ○ ○
466 ○ ○
Technical data� Type HB-160Z61
Housing size 61 62

Temperature control units Thermo-6 are connected to the machine control
directly via OPC UA or interface server Gate-6.
Ordering example: HB-GATE61-ZD ○  Optional * on request
* on request
Gate-6 Technical DataGate-6Technical Data
HB-GATE61
 2
75
  3
26
 6
7
 190  161
 23°
 125
5
 147
 1
0  163
 8
,2
 5
 102
 8
0
8,5
 2x 31
 44
3736
Accessories Dimensions
Service Package
General Technical Data
Package Content
Remote Remote Control: Remote control via e-cockpit app using a mobile input device (Android)
Remote Access: External access to the unit from any e-mail address
Feature Data
Power supply * 24 VDC, 30 W
Environment 	 Temperature range
	 Relative humidity
5–40 °C
35–85 % RH (non-condensing)
Colour	 Top covers
	 Cover bottom
RAL 9011 (matt graphite black)
RAL 7035 (light grey matt)
Dimensions	 Height
Width
Depth
275 mm
190 mm
67 mm
Weight max. 1,8 kg
Protection class IP 44
Cleanroom capability ISO class 6 (class 1 000)
Standards EN 61010-1, EN61010-2-201, UL 61010-1, CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-1-12, EN 61326-1, EN 300328, EN 301893, EN 301489-1,
EN 301489-17, EN ISO 12100, EN IEC 63000, EN ISO 13732-1
Certification/Approval CE (compliance with relevant CE directives)
*	 For the power supply of the Gate-6 interface server, we recommend either the direct connection to the machine control (24 VDC) or the use of our power supply unit T28949 (see
accessories). If no flow meter Flow-5 is connected to the temperature control unit, the Gate-6 can alternatively be supplied with power via the interface HB of the temperature control
unit Thermo-6 using the cable T29390-502 (see accessories). For performance reasons, it is not possible to supply Gate-6 and Flow-5 with power via the interface HB at the same
time.
Topic Article O/ID
Power supply * Power supply 85–265 VAC / 24 VDC, 36 W T28949
Mains connectors, cables and other, refer to accessories program D8064-EN
Gate-6 Technical DataGate-6Technical Data
WIFI
Bluetooth
Ethernet
OPC UA
CAN
Profibus-DP